This Prospectus does not constitute an offer in any place in which, or to any person to whom it
would not be lawful to make such an offer.

1.11 Use of Funds

The funds raised from the Offer will be used for working capital.

644499_1 7

2 PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE OFFER ON THE COMPANY

2.1 Principal Effects

The principal effects on the Company of the Offer are dependent on the success of the Offer.
However, assuming the Offer is fully subscribed the principal effects are as follows:

(a) The Company will issue 1 Share.

(b) Following the issue of the Share, the cash reserves of the Company will increase by
A$0.095 less expenses of the Offer which are estimated to be approximately A$5,000.

(c) If the Share proposed to be issued is issued, the number of Shares on issue will
increase from 440,516,975 to 440,516,976.

2.2 Balance Sheet and Capital Structure

Set out as follows is an unaudited balance sheet of the Company and its controlled entities as
at 30 June 2009 and the proposed capital structure of the Company after the Capital Raising
and the Offer:

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Pro-forma Reflecting Proposed Offer

 30 June 2009
(unaudited)

A$

30 June 2009
pro-forma

(unaudited)
A$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 5,088,081 5,088,081
Trade and other receivables 479,986 479,986
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5,568,067 5,568,067

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Other financial assets 425,657 425,657
Plant and equipment 734,491 734,491
Mining properties 15,598,014 15,598,014
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 16,758,162 16,758,162

TOTAL ASSETS 22,326,229 22,326,229

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 918,643 918,643
Provisions 485,586 485,586
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,404,229 1,404,229

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,404,229 1,404,229

NET ASSETS 20,922,000 20,922,000

EQUITY
Issued capital 58,511,763 58,511,763
Reserves 5,079,457 5,079,457
Accumulated losses (42,669,220) (42,669,220)
TOTAL EQUITY 20,922,000 20,922,000

644499_1 8

2.3 Capital Structure of the Company

The pro-forma capital structure of the Company following the Offer pursuant to this
Prospectus is set out below:

Shares Number

Existing Shares on issue 440,516,975

Maximum number of Shares to be issued pursuant to this
Prospectus

1

Total Shares on issue after the Offer 440,516,976

Options Number

Unlisted Options on issue as at date of this Prospectus – various
classes (see note 1 below).

18,935,915

Total Options on issue after the Prospectus 18,935,915

Note 1: Unlisted Options on issue:

Number Exercise Price Expiry Date